CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-__54

ORDINANCE APPOINTING WILLIAM MCCAFFERTY AS MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40A:9-142.

WHEREAS, as a result of the retirement of Tax Collector Carmen DiGiorgio a vacancy exists in the office; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-141 requires every municipality to provide for the appointment of a municipal tax collector which appointment is for a period of 4 years from the first day of January next following the appointment; and

WHEREAS, Mr. William McCafferty is a New Jersey certified Tax Collector and is qualified to be appointed to the position of Tax Collector for the City of Vineland and has provided qualifications for consideration for the position; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the qualifications of Mr. McCafferty, the CFO and Business Administrator have recommended he be appointed to the position of Tax Collector commencing August 5, 2024 and expiring December 31, 2028 until reappointed or replaced in accordance with said statute.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Mr. William McCafferty be and is hereby appointed to the position of Certified Municipal Tax Collector for the City of Vineland commencing August 5, 2024 and expiring December 31, 2028 and until reappointed or replaced at a salary as set forth in the Schedule of Classified/Unclassified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and publication according to law.

Passed first reading: October 8, 2024

Passed final reading: October 22, 2024

President of Council

Approved by the Mayor:

Mayor

arf

eaa

ATTEST:

City Clerk

kр